MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ L EX I N GTO N

TO: Linda Gorton, Mayor
Sally Hamilton, Chief Administrative Officer
r/ 4]

FROM: .
Glenda Humphreysﬁeorg Director
Division of Human Respurges
DATE: July 30, 2025
RE: Agreement for Group Life Insurance Renewal
Request:

GLENDA HUMPHREY GEORGE
DIRECTOR
HUMAN RESOURCES

The attached action authorizes the Mayor to execute a renewal agreement with The Prudential
Insurance Company of America, effective January 1, 2026 through December 31, 2028. This agreement
includes an increase in coverage from $20,000 to $25,000 for Basic and AD&D for all full-time non-

bargaining employees.

What is the cost in the budget year and future budget year?

Funds are budgeted for this action from chartstring 6002-160504-1841-63615.

File Number: 07,026

Director/Commissioner:
Glenda Humphrey George/Sally Hamilton

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Alana Morton (859) 258-3037.

\RBAY (73
SEWY 6
- ﬁ 2 200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 858.258.3030 Phone / 859.268.3059 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 7 A
2 =
EAY 175 {g,e (



